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Shell X-100 Motor 0il Multi-
grade offers your enzine several
kinds of protecticn—and works
for it 24 hours of the day every
day of the year From the
moment you start, Shell Multi-
grade flows freely and gives
immediate lubrication. This
minimises wear in your engine,
gives longer battery life and a
useful saving on petrol, In a
Séntence, Shell Multigrade gives
your car all the protection it
needs for peak Performance.

Because Shen ar ultigrade comes in <

tIL'O grad »
fast ors'ss: 10W(30 and 20W/40, it is ideal for all cars—
‘e, old or new, Summer or winter.

YOu -
R ENGINE's BEST FRIEND

THE IPSWICH MOTOR CYCLE AND CAR CLUB
Affiliated to the Eastern Centre A.C.U.

NATIONAL SHRUBLAND PARK SCRAMBLE
MONDAY, AUGUST 3rd, 1959

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U,

Permit No. A.C.U. 166. T.T.C. No. 430.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards of the Meeting—

E. G, Core Appointed by the A.C.U.

H. J. Reninean | Appointed by the Ipswich

F. ]. Reverr |\ Motor Cyele & Car Club

C. D. NewporT Appointed by the Eastern Centre A.C.L

P. Wica, 62, Cedarcraft Road, Tpswich (Tel. 81335

]. K. BrADLEY

Mrs. S. M. Wice

Dr. P. Weiner, M.R.C.S,, L.R.C.P.

1. K. LEGGETT

A. R. AMBROSE

L. M. Artrwoobp

R. N. Frosr

L. R. KinG

). P. BAXTER . i

W. J. CALVER 3
AWARDS

Clerk of the Course and Secretary
of the Mreting

Deputy Clerk of the Course
Asst. Secretary of the Meeting
Mrdical Officer

Chief Marshal

Mouchine Examirner

Chief Paddock Marshal

Chief Lap Scorer

Judge

Starters

Shrubland Park Grand National. (Solos) 351—1,000 c.c. plus as many drivers from the
Junior Race as can be accomodated to bring the number of starters to 60, priority to be deter-

mined by finishing order,

Ipswich Challenge Trophy Best performance

M.T.A. Cup Second Best Performance
Junior Race. (Solos) 201 —350 c.c.

Shrubland Trophy Best Performance

Cobbold Cup _ Second Best Performance
Senior Race. (Solos) 351—1,000 c.c.

Redhead Rose Bowl Best performance

Clavering Fison Cup Second best performance
Lightweight Race. (Solos) Up to 250 c.c.

BS.A. Cup Best Performance

Ariel Cup Second Best Performance

Sidecar Trophy Race. Up to 1,000 c.c.

Watsonian Cup Best performance

Manufacturers’ Team Prize. Best Performance by a nominated Team of three drivers in
cach event; all on the same make of motor cvcle.

Club Team Prizes : Best performance by a nominated team of three drivers in each Event;

a driver may not be nominated by a Club as a member of more than one team
and must give his written consent to such nomination®

Finishing positions shall decide which team has made the best performance in each
race, and in the event of a tie, the team containing the highest placed driver shall
be deemed the winner. This will apply to both Club and Manufacturers 1eams.

CLOSED AWARD

An Award will be given in each race for the best ormance by a member of the
Eastern Centre, and who is and has been since 1/1/59, resident in the Eastern Centre and/or

its optional zone.
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National Inter-Centre Team Championship Scramble

SUNDAY, 4th OCTOBER, 1959
at Shrubland Park

Do not miss this M
MA:(:HS Major Event in the Motorcycling Calendar
A NOTE OF THE DATE NOW!

WARNING
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Event |,

JUNIOR RACE 201350 c.c.

8 LAPS
No Name €.c. Machine Licance No, Home Town
I R.A G Gibbons 249 F/Barnets 2122 Rickmansworth
2 L. G. Hatch 248  Norman 2062 Hawkinge
3 A J Howe 250 Greeves 544 lpswich
5 R, Lindup 250 Greeves | 484 utney
6 J. Johnson 250 DO.T. 533 Oxford
7 J E. Ford 250 F/Bafnett 0156 Kelsale
8 J.N Aim 250 D.OT 1479 Halstead
9 S. I Tennant 350 BSA 3480 Hieely
10 M. A Osborne 250 Greeves 334| Braintree
Il A. W, Mayze 250 Greeves 65 Tooting
16 P. Fountain 350 BSA. 3497 Leeds
17 C. Snell 250 Greeves 3500 Bury Sc. Ed.
I8 K. J. Sedgley 250 Greeves 1679 Halesowen
19 B. M. Brandon 250 Greeves SN Colchester
22 P. G Bright 253 D.OT, 2475 Stafford
23 M. Baird 250 F/Barnett 2398 Braintree
24 P. G, Taft 350 BS.A. 280 Birmingham
25 | Towns 250 Greeves 3511 Coichester
27 P. H. Edmundson 250 Greeves 239 Leeds
29 A. Crouch 250 Greeves 721 Ipswich
30 D. Woodward 250 Greeves 636 Bradiord
31 J. L. Thomas 250 Greeves 3526 Colchester
32 W. A. Bell 250 James 277 Gloucester
33 W. Jackson, Inr. 250 James 209 Gloucester
34 J. L. Harris 250 James 308 Birmingham
35 D. A. Reeve 350 BS.A. 255 Ipswich
36 J. E. Clayton 250 F/Barnert 2418 Guildford
37 1. S. Horsell 250 Matchless 1160 Sutton
38 G.W. Evans 348 AJS. 2618 Battersea
39 B. G. Stonebridge 250 Greeves 2267 Southend
40 R, D. King 350 BS.A, 876 Cheltenham
4] T. Sharp 250 Greeves 2415 Parkstone
42 N. Crooks 250 Greeves 1680 Bedale
44 H. E. Cheshire 350 BS.A. 366 Battersea
45 R. ). Toogood 250 BS.A. 895 Battersea
46 B. Goss 250 Greeves 2049 Sherborne
47 D. Bickers 250 Greeves 2118 lpswich
48 R. Langston 350 Ariel I &np‘m
49 T. Gibbes 250 AS. 2987 Southend
50 R. Dutton 350 BS.A, 3575 Bury St. Ed,
53 R. Birch 350 A.S. 3619 Coichester
54 ). Draper 350 BS.A. 27 Cheitenham
55 B. Martin 350 BS.A, 438 Shirley
56 1.V, Smith 350 BS.A, 10 Streetly
57 A. Lampkin 350 BS.A, 254 Siisden
58 D. G. Langston 350 BS.A, 134 Campden
59 P. N. Taft 350 BS.A. 279 Birmingham
60* D. G. Curtis 350 Matchless 870 Bicester
62 Alan Clough 250 D.O.T. 2445 Manchester
63 ). V. Griffiths 250 D.O.T. 1612 Crewe
64 P. Lamper 250 D.O.T. 660 Oxford
65 A.J. Heesom 350 BS.A, 2168  Birmingham
67 A. Clough 350 BS.A. 3639 Colchester
70 R. W. Gollner 249 Wousit 231 Slough
71 ). Burton 350 BS.A, 143 Lutterworth
72 B. Handford 348 ALS. 3453 Norwich
76 D. Rix 350 Ariel 2826 Norwich
81 V. E. Eastwood 350 BS.A. 719 Bexley
91 R. Marsh 250 Greeves 2860  Petersfield

RESERVES; Nos, 73; 68: 77; 83; 84; 74; 92; 93.
latic o 1 Indi SN AT ek N St

* Denotes last year's winner.
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75
77
80
82
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Event L. SIDECAR TROPHY
Naome c.oco.

K. Robcmobn A S
pass: R. Ro ertso
R, E. Price 650
Pass: 5. W. Price 7
F. Darriculat 5
Pass: D. Keep
A. S, Willoughdy 500
pass : G. L. Howell
R. T. Maughfling 500
Pass: W. Roberton
B. M. Robins 650
Pass: D, Dormer
N. DUWC” Soo
Pass: P. Minnis
). F. Sheehan 500
Pass: S, Jefiry
G. Hallam 497
Pass: J. Woollands
M. J. C. Potter 500
Pass: R. Carroll
A. Wilson 500
Pass: Mrs. M. Wilson
F WOOdwaro Sw

94

Pass . (to be nominated)

RACE Up to 1,000 c.c,

Machine
AJS. s/c

Triumph s/c
BS.A.s/c
B.S.A.

Ariel s/c
Triumph s/c
Norton s/c
Ariel s/c
Ariel s/c
Special s/c
B.S.A. s/c
AJS.

Licence No.
242

341
34
3719
3680
1416
3714
2685
212
786
1661
2519

TOWn
BrighIOn

Barnet
London
London
Knighton
London
London
Bracknel)
Ashford
Ipswich
Chertsey

Croydon




IR EVETTNS

! THE MOoOTOR CYCLE
——SCOOTER AND—
THRNREEK - WHEELER

—Specialists—

We are Stocking Dealers for
ARIEL A.lS. B.S.A. NORTON
: JAMES EXCELSIOR FRANCIS BARNETT
| NSU. “QUICKLY "™ TRIUMPH
VELOCETTE LAMBRETTA SCOOTERS

y ISETTA 300 & RELIANT THREEWHEELERS

Swallow, Watsonian & Canterbury Sidecars

Terms — Exchanges — Used Machines

{ Spares Re-sleeving Clothing
Repairs Exchange Units  Insurance
g , Re-boring Gloves Helmets

Accessories

; NOTE THE ADDRESSES :

1-9 Berners Street, Ipswich
| Clarkson Street, Ipswich
Phone 53726 and 7

59-61 Ipswich St., Stowmarket
Phone 651




SHRUBLAND PAR

Evens.s together with as many

modated

No. Name

L. G. Hatch
A. J. Howe
R, Lindup
] Johnson

G Taft
H. Edmundson

28 R. W Dell

[l
~
1:'1:

40 R D. ng

4| T. Sharp

43 J. S. Blakeway

44 H. E. Cheshire

47 D. Bickers

48 R. Langston

49 T. Gibbes

50 R. Dutton

51 B. Davey

52 H. G. White

54 J. Draper

55 B. Martin

56* J. V. Smith

57 A. Lampkin

59 P. N.Taft

60 D. G. Curtis

64 P. Lamper

66 G. Calver

70 R. Gollner

71 ). Burton

74 K. Snell

76 D. Rix

78 G.H. Ward

8l V. E Eastwood

:25 :) FcSheehm
Desborough

87 Don Rickman &

88 Derek Rickman

91 R. Marsh

92 A.J. Vince

B AW. Lee

c.c.

Machine

H.B.
B.S.A.
Triumph
B.S.A.

ette
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Matchless

00 0000 oo T oo OV DD D0 0
DNk nnnnnvnani
ZPEPPOPPPIPPP P

Matchless
Ariel
A.lS.
B.S.A.
Velocette
Matchless
Metisse
Metisse
A.lS.
Matchless
B.S.A,

K GRAND NATIONAL 351-1,000
drivers from the Junior Race a5

Licence No.

2062
544
1484
533
2479
2908
1679
3494
280
2392
1811
2418
1160
2618
876
2415
121
366
2118
I
2987
3575
39
762
27
438
10
254
279
870
660
2250
231
143
1891
2826
3509
719
2685
|44
2634
2635
2860
406
2313

Town

HQWkinge
Ipswich
Putney
Oxford
Halstead
}L_{eeds
alesowen
(B:olchester
irmingh
Leeds S
Leeds
Guildford
Sutton
Battersea
Cheltenham
Parkstone
Darlington
Battersea
Ipswich
Campden
Southend
Bury St. Ed.
Ipswich
Tooting
Cheltenham
Shirley
Streetly
Silsden
‘Birmingham
Bicester
Oxford
Colchester
Slough
Lutterworth
Bordon
Norwich
Henley
Bexley
Bracknell
Rushden
New Milton
New Milton
Petersfield
London
Hauxton

PUBLIC
ADDRESS gy WRIGHTS OF CAMBRIDGE

<. 2 LAPS
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GRAND NATIONAL LAP SCORING

Lap | 2 3 4 5 f 7 8 9 10 11 12
Ist o 20diico 30 At Sth—— s oth. ==
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",\ NEW AND USED RECONDITIONED

v, CARS SUPPLIED ENGINE SPECIALISTS

. A. J. Howe Motors

}:}; (Proprietors: A. J. Howe, W. R. Vinyard)

;&) 50-5% HERVEY STREET. IPSWICH

% Telephone 535421

4

4 AUTOMOBILE ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS

% IMMEDIATE EXCHANGE SERVICE on all
t Starters and Dynamos Complete Rewires
’ Cylinder Boring and Sleeving Sole Service Agent for Ipswich
' Official Piston Stockists of Buckland Batteries
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